
Entry Date Open Price SPX Exit Date Close Price SPX Order Credit Debit P/L on Option Result % on Account P/L on Account Account

1/5/2015 2,054.44 1/12/2015 2,028.26 Put Credit Spread 2.40 5.00 -2.60 Loser -5.20% -$5,200 $94,800

1/9/2015 2,063.45 1/12/2015 2,028.26 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -2.50 Loser -5.00% -$4,740 $90,060

1/12/2015 2,046.13 1/20/2015 2,022.55 Put Credit Spread 2.60 5.00 -2.40 Loser -4.80% -$4,323 $85,737

1/20/2015 2,020.76 1/26/2015 2,057.09 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 2.50 Winner 5.00% $4,287 $90,024

1/22/2015 2,034.30 1/26/2015 2,057.09 Put Credit Spread 2.80 0.00 2.80 Winner 5.60% $5,041 $95,065

1/23/2015 2,062.98 1/26/2015 2,057.09 Put Credit Spread 2.50 3.25 -0.75 Loser -1.50% -$1,426 $93,639

1/26/2015 2,050.42 2/2/2015 2,020.85 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -2.50 Loser -5.00% -$4,682 $88,957

2/2/2015 1,996.67 2/9/2015 2,046.74 Put Credit Spread 2.40 0.00 2.40 Winner 4.80% $4,270 $93,227

2/3/2015 2,022.71 2/9/2015 2,046.74 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 2.50 Winner 5.00% $4,661 $97,889

2/4/2015 2,048.86 2/9/2015 2,046.74 Put Credit Spread 2.60 2.80 -0.20 Loser -0.40% -$392 $97,497

2/6/2015 2,062.28 2/9/2015 2,046.74 Put Credit Spread 2.80 4.20 -1.40 Loser -2.80% -$2,730 $94,767

2/9/2015 2,053.47 2/17/2015 2,100.34 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 2.50 Winner 5.00% $4,738 $99,506

2/11/2015 2,068.55 2/17/2015 2,100.34 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 2.50 Winner 5.00% $4,975 $104,481

2/12/2015 2,069.98 2/17/2015 2,100.34 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 2.50 Winner 5.00% $5,224 $109,705

2/13/2015 2,088.78 2/17/2015 2,100.34 Put Credit Spread 2.60 0.00 2.60 Winner 5.20% $5,705 $115,410

2/17/2015 2,096.47 2/23/2015 2,109.66 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 2.50 Winner 5.00% $5,770 $121,180

2/18/2015 2,099.16 2/23/2015 2,109.66 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 2.50 Winner 5.00% $6,059 $127,239

2/20/2015 2,097.65 2/23/2015 2,109.66 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 2.50 Winner 5.00% $6,362 $133,601

2/23/2015 2,109.83 3/2/2015 2,117.39 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 2.50 Winner 5.00% $6,680 $140,281

2/25/2015 2,115.30 3/2/2015 2,117.39 Put Credit Spread 2.50 2.05 0.45 Winner 0.90% $1,263 $141,544

3/2/2015 2,105.23 3/9/2015 2,079.43 Put Credit Spread 2.60 5.00 -2.40 Loser -4.80% -$6,794 $134,749

3/3/2015 2,115.76 3/9/2015 2,079.43 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -2.50 Loser -5.00% -$6,737 $128,012

3/9/2015 2,072.25 3/16/2015 2,081.19 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 2.50 Winner 5.00% $6,401 $134,413

3/16/2015 2,055.35 3/23/2015 2,104.42 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 2.50 Winner 5.00% $6,721 $141,133

3/17/2015 2,080.59 3/23/2015 2,104.42 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 2.50 Winner 5.00% $7,057 $148,190

3/19/2015 2,098.69 3/23/2015 2,104.42 Put Credit Spread 2.40 0.00 2.40 Winner 4.80% $7,113 $155,303

3/23/2015 2,107.99 3/30/2015 2,086.24 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -2.50 Loser -5.00% -$7,765 $147,538

3/30/2015 2,064.11 4/6/2015 2,080.62 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 2.50 Winner 5.00% $7,377 $154,915

3/31/2015 2,084.05 4/6/2015 2,080.62 Put Credit Spread 2.50 2.70 -0.20 Loser -0.40% -$620 $154,295

4/6/2015 2,064.87 4/13/2015 2,092.43 Put Credit Spread 2.60 0.00 2.60 Winner 5.20% $8,023 $162,318

4/7/2015 2,080.79 4/13/2015 2,092.43 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 2.50 Winner 5.00% $8,116 $170,434

4/9/2015 2,081.29 4/13/2015 2,092.43 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 2.50 Winner 5.00% $8,522 $178,956

4/10/2015 2,091.51 4/13/2015 2,092.43 Put Credit Spread 2.50 1.95 0.55 Winner 1.10% $1,969 $180,925

4/13/2015 2,102.03 4/20/2015 2,100.40 Put Credit Spread 2.50 2.65 -0.15 Loser -0.30% -$543 $180,382

4/15/2015 2,097.82 4/20/2015 2,100.40 Put Credit Spread 2.50 1.90 0.60 Winner 1.20% $2,165 $182,546



4/20/2015 2,084.11 4/27/2015 2,108.92 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 2.50 Winner 5.00% $9,127 $191,674

4/21/2015 2,102.82 4/27/2015 2,108.92 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 2.50 Winner 5.00% $9,584 $201,257

4/23/2015 2,107.21 4/27/2015 2,108.92 Put Credit Spread 2.50 2.30 0.20 Winner 0.40% $805 $202,062

4/24/2015 2,112.80 4/27/2015 2,108.92 Put Credit Spread 2.50 3.40 -0.90 Loser -1.80% -$3,637 $198,425

4/27/2015 2,119.29 5/4/2015 2,114.49 Put Credit Spread 2.50 3.15 -0.65 Loser -1.30% -$2,580 $195,846

5/4/2015 2,110.23 5/11/2015 2,105.33 Put Credit Spread 2.50 3.20 -0.70 Loser -1.40% -$2,742 $193,104

5/11/2015 2,115.56 5/18/2015 2,129.20 Put Credit Spread 2.40 0.00 2.40 Winner 4.80% $9,269 $202,373

5/15/2015 2,122.07 5/18/2015 2,129.20 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 2.50 Winner 5.00% $10,119 $212,492

5/18/2015 2,121.30 5/26/2015 2,104.20 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -2.50 Loser -5.00% -$10,625 $201,867

5/19/2015 2,129.45 5/26/2015 2,104.20 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -2.50 Loser -5.00% -$10,093 $191,774

5/26/2015 2,125.34 6/1/2015 2,111.73 Put Credit Spread 2.60 5.00 -2.40 Loser -4.80% -$9,205 $182,569

6/1/2015 2,108.64 6/8/2015 2,079.28 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -2.50 Loser -5.00% -$9,128 $173,440

6/3/2015 2,110.64 6/8/2015 2,079.28 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -2.50 Loser -5.00% -$8,672 $164,768

6/8/2015 2,092.34 6/15/2015 2,084.43 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -2.50 Loser -5.00% -$8,238 $156,530

6/11/2015 2,106.24 6/15/2015 2,084.43 Put Credit Spread 2.60 5.00 -2.40 Loser -4.80% -$7,513 $149,016

6/15/2015 2,091.34 6/22/2015 2,122.85 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 2.50 Winner 5.00% $7,451 $156,467

6/17/2015 2,097.40 6/22/2015 2,122.85 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 2.50 Winner 5.00% $7,823 $164,290

6/18/2015 2,101.58 6/22/2015 2,122.85 Put Credit Spread 2.40 0.00 2.40 Winner 4.80% $7,886 $172,176

6/19/2015 2,121.06 6/22/2015 2,122.85 Put Credit Spread 2.40 2.10 0.30 Winner 0.60% $1,033 $173,209

6/22/2015 2,112.50 6/29/2015 2,057.64 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -2.50 Loser -5.00% -$8,660 $164,549

6/23/2015 2,123.16 6/29/2015 2,057.64 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -2.50 Loser -5.00% -$8,227 $156,321

6/29/2015 2,098.63 7/6/2015 2,068.76 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -2.50 Loser -5.00% -$7,816 $148,505

7/2/2015 2,078.03 7/6/2015 2,068.76 Put Credit Spread 2.60 5.00 -2.40 Loser -4.80% -$7,128 $141,377

7/6/2015 2,073.95 7/13/2015 2,099.60 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 2.50 Winner 5.00% $7,069 $148,446

7/9/2015 2,049.73 7/13/2015 2,099.60 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 2.50 Winner 5.00% $7,422 $155,868

7/10/2015 2,052.74 7/13/2015 2,099.60 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 2.50 Winner 5.00% $7,793 $163,662

7/13/2015 2,080.03 7/20/2015 2,128.28 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 2.50 Winner 5.00% $8,183 $171,845

7/14/2015 2,099.72 7/20/2015 2,128.28 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 2.50 Winner 5.00% $8,592 $180,437

7/15/2015 2,109.01 7/20/2015 2,128.28 Put Credit Spread 2.60 0.00 2.60 Winner 5.20% $9,383 $189,820

7/16/2015 2,110.55 7/20/2015 2,128.28 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 2.50 Winner 5.00% $9,491 $199,311

7/17/2015 2,126.80 7/20/2015 2,128.28 Put Credit Spread 2.50 2.40 0.10 Winner 0.20% $399 $199,709

7/20/2015 2,126.85 7/27/2015 2,067.64 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -2.50 Loser -5.00% -$9,985 $189,724

7/27/2015 2,078.19 8/3/2015 2,098.04 Put Credit Spread 2.60 0.00 2.60 Winner 5.20% $9,866 $199,590

7/29/2015 2,094.70 8/3/2015 2,098.04 Put Credit Spread 2.35 0.90 1.45 Winner 2.90% $5,788 $205,378

7/30/2015 2,106.78 8/3/2015 2,098.04 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -2.50 Loser -5.00% -$10,269 $195,109



7/31/2015 2,111.60 8/3/2015 2,098.04 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -2.50 Loser -5.00% -$9,755 $185,353

8/3/2015 2,104.49 8/10/2015 2,104.18 Put Credit Spread 2.40 2.60 -0.20 Loser -0.40% -$741 $184,612

8/10/2015 2,080.98 8/17/2015 2,102.44 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 2.50 Winner 5.00% $9,231 $193,843

8/17/2015 2,089.70 8/24/2015 1,893.21 Put Credit Spread 2.60 5.00 -2.40 Loser -4.80% -$9,304 $184,538

8/18/2015 2,101.99 8/24/2015 1,893.21 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -2.50 Loser -5.00% -$9,227 $175,311

8/24/2015 1,965.15 8/31/2015 1,972.18 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 2.50 Winner 5.00% $8,766 $184,077

8/27/2015 1,942.77 8/31/2015 1,972.18 Put Credit Spread 2.40 0.00 2.40 Winner 4.80% $8,836 $192,912

8/28/2015 1,986.06 8/31/2015 1,972.18 Put Credit Spread 2.40 5.00 -2.60 Loser -5.20% -$10,031 $182,881

8/31/2015 1,986.73 9/8/2015 1,969.41 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -2.50 Loser -5.00% -$9,144 $173,737

9/8/2015 1,927.30 9/14/2015 1,953.03 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 2.50 Winner 5.00% $8,687 $182,424

9/9/2015 1,971.45 9/14/2015 1,953.03 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -2.50 Loser -5.00% -$9,121 $173,303

9/14/2015 1,963.06 9/21/2015 1,966.97 Put Credit Spread 2.60 0.00 2.60 Winner 5.20% $9,012 $182,314

9/16/2015 1,978.02 9/21/2015 1,966.97 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -2.50 Loser -5.00% -$9,116 $173,199

9/21/2015 1,960.84 9/28/2015 1,881.77 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -2.50 Loser -5.00% -$8,660 $164,539

9/28/2015 1,929.18 10/5/2015 1,987.05 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 2.50 Winner 5.00% $8,227 $172,766

10/1/2015 1,919.65 10/5/2015 1,987.05 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 2.50 Winner 5.00% $8,638 $181,404

10/5/2015 1,954.33 10/12/2015 2,017.46 Put Credit Spread 2.60 0.00 2.60 Winner 5.20% $9,433 $190,837

10/6/2015 1,986.63 10/12/2015 2,017.46 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 2.50 Winner 5.00% $9,542 $200,379

10/8/2015 1,994.01 10/12/2015 2,017.46 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 2.50 Winner 5.00% $10,019 $210,398

10/9/2015 2,013.73 10/12/2015 2,017.46 Put Credit Spread 2.40 0.00 2.40 Winner 4.80% $10,099 $220,497

10/12/2015 2,015.65 10/19/2015 2,033.66 Put Credit Spread 2.40 0.00 2.40 Winner 4.80% $10,584 $231,081

10/16/2015 2,024.37 10/19/2015 2,033.66 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 2.50 Winner 5.00% $11,554 $242,635

10/19/2015 2,031.73 10/26/2015 2,071.18 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 2.50 Winner 5.00% $12,132 $254,766

10/20/2015 2,033.13 10/26/2015 2,071.18 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 2.50 Winner 5.00% $12,738 $267,505

10/21/2015 2,033.47 10/26/2015 2,071.18 Put Credit Spread 2.60 0.00 2.60 Winner 5.20% $13,910 $281,415

10/23/2015 2,058.19 10/26/2015 2,071.18 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 2.50 Winner 5.00% $14,071 $295,486

10/26/2015 2,075.08 11/2/2015 2,104.05 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 2.50 Winner 5.00% $14,774 $310,260

10/29/2015 2,088.35 11/2/2015 2,104.05 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 2.50 Winner 5.00% $15,513 $325,773

10/30/2015 2,090.00 11/2/2015 2,104.05 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 2.50 Winner 5.00% $16,289 $342,062

11/2/2015 2,080.76 11/9/2015 2,078.58 Put Credit Spread 2.60 3.20 -0.60 Loser -1.20% -$4,105 $337,957

11/3/2015 2,102.63 11/9/2015 2,078.58 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -2.50 Loser -5.00% -$16,898 $321,059

11/9/2015 2,096.56 11/16/2015 2,053.19 Put Credit Spread 2.60 5.00 -2.40 Loser -4.80% -$15,411 $305,648

11/16/2015 2,022.08 11/23/2015 2,086.59 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 2.50 Winner 5.00% $15,282 $320,931

11/17/2015 2,053.67 11/23/2015 2,086.59 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 2.50 Winner 5.00% $16,047 $336,977

11/19/2015 2,083.70 11/23/2015 2,086.59 Put Credit Spread 2.40 2.20 0.20 Winner 0.40% $1,348 $338,325



11/23/2015 2,089.41 11/30/2015 2,080.41 Call Debit Spread 2.50 2.70 -0.20 Loser -0.40% -$1,353 $336,972

11/25/2015 2,089.30 11/30/2015 2,080.41 Put Credit Spread 2.50 2.85 -0.35 Loser -0.70% -$2,359 $334,613

11/30/2015 2,090.95 12/7/2015 2,077.07 Put Credit Spread 2.50 4.10 -1.60 Loser -3.20% -$10,708 $323,905

12/2/2015 2,101.71 12/7/2015 2,077.07 Put Credit Spread 2.60 5.00 -2.40 Loser -4.80% -$15,547 $308,358

12/7/2015 2,090.42 12/14/2015 2,021.94 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -2.50 Loser -5.00% -$15,418 $292,940

12/14/2015 2,013.37 12/21/2015 2,021.15 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 2.50 Winner 5.00% $14,647 $307,587

12/15/2015 2,025.55 12/21/2015 2,021.15 Put Credit Spread 2.50 3.70 -1.20 Loser -2.40% -$7,382 $300,205

12/21/2015 2,010.27 12/28/2015 2,056.50 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 2.50 Winner 5.00% $15,010 $315,215

12/22/2015 2,023.15 12/28/2015 2,056.50 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 2.50 Winner 5.00% $15,761 $330,976

12/23/2015 2,042.20 12/28/2015 2,056.50 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.70 1.80 Winner 3.60% $11,915 $342,891

12/24/2015 2,063.52 12/28/2015 2,056.50 Put Credit Spread 2.60 2.70 -0.10 Loser -0.20% -$686 $342,205
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